il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 9 to 14, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 745 U.S. likely Democratic primary voters nationally using
SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely Democratic primary voters by age,
gender, education, race, and geography. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the
sample size is +4 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. For more
information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

N=745 unless otherwise specified.

[1] In the voting booth, which of the following issues do you consider most when deciding which candidate to vote for?

Black or

Response Topline Female Male U';:e' 45+ CO'I\::ge College  African  White Latino “‘;:'r’gl S°|’I_'l‘):‘:';:at Moderate
American

Threats to democracy 35 35 35 31 36 28 46 26 40 15 38 37 30
Economy, jobs, and inflation 16 13 21 15 17 17 16 24 16 13 10 20 19
::;g;::g“scg'i SodalSecurity 43 44 g2 2 18 17 8 9 15 12 9 14 18
Sr:\r::f;ﬁr:;rt‘ge and the 6 8 5 9 6 8 5 2 7 <05 8 8 5
Health care 6 8 4 6 6 7 5 10 4 15 8 3 7
LGBTQ+ issues 4 2 6 12 1 4 4 0 4 11 10 3 <0.5
Abortion 3 5 1 6 2 4 3 3 5 4 7 2 1
Crime and public safety 3 3 3 5 2 4 1 7 1 8 0 1 7
Race relations and racism 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 8 1 0 2 3 2
Education 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 1
l:gltiié;nal security and foreign 5 > 1 1 5 1 3 1 5 3 1 5 3
I;ZEZ?nr:gd government 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 11 1 2
Immigration 1 1 2 20 1 2 <05 3 <0.5 5 0 <0.5 4
Gun policy 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 6 2 1 <0.5
None of these 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 2
Weighted N 745 463 282 207 538 443 302 136 466 97 218 282 208

Questions Q2-Q7 Randomized
Page 1/4 (2BK6AN)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[2] Which health care policy do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Female Male
Improve and expand the
Affordable Care Act to make
health care more affordable and 37 39 34

accessible, while keeping private
insurance as the main option for
most Americans

Create a Medicare-for-All system

that guarantees healthcare for all

and lowers costs by replacing 60 58 64
most private insurance with a

government-funded plan

Don't know 3 3 2
Weighted N 745 463 282

Under
45

28

70

207

45+

40

57

538

No
College

37

59

443

College

36

63

302

[31 Which immigration policy do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Female Male
Increase border security while
creating a legal pathway to
citizenship for undocumented 48 49 48
immigrants with long-term ties to
the U.S.
Reduce deportations, expand
asylum acces.s., and prowde a 49 49 49
pathway to citizenship for all
undocumented immigrants
Don't know 2 2 3
Weighted N 745 463 282

Under
45

27

70

207

45+

57

41

538

No
College

51

45

443

College

44

55

302

Black or
African
American

49

45

136

Black or
African
American

53

41

136

White

33

65

466

White

45

53

466

Latino

40

57

97

Latino

46

54

97

[4] Which approach to the Israel-Palestine conflict do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Female Male

The U.S. should continue military
aid to Israel and support its right
to defend itself, while
encouraging efforts to reduce
civilian harm and promote long-
term peace

20 18 24

The U.S. should restrict military

aid to Israel until it stops attacks

on civilians in Gaza, supports 71 7171
Palestinian rights, and commits to

a long-term peace process

Don't know 9 11 6
Weighted N 745 463 282
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Under
45

13

80

207

45+

23

68

10
538

No
College

22

68

10
443

College

17

76

302

Black or
African
American

26

62

12
136

White

19

75

466

Latino

28

56

16
97

Very
liberal

19

80

<0.5
218

Very
liberal

21

78

218

Very
liberal

88

218

Somewhat
liberal

36

58

282

Somewhat
liberal

54

42

282

Somewhat
liberal

19

69

12
282

Moderate

49

50

208

Moderate

70

29

208

Moderate

27

62

11
208



[51 Which climate policy approach do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Under No Black or Ve Somewhat
Response Topline Female Male 45+ College African White Latino . vy N Moderate
45 College R liberal liberal
American
Support a Green New Deal that
transforms the economy with
massive public investment,
P 54 55 54 67 50 52 59 50 57 48 80 54 31

creates millions of clean energy
jobs, and ends reliance on fossil
fuels

Continue investing in clean energy

while protecting jobs and energy

affordability, and reduce fossil 41 41 41 28 46 43 37 38 40 52 17 41 64
fuel use over time through

market-driven solutions

Don't know 5 4 6 5( 5 5 4 11 3 0 3 5 5
Weighted N 745 463 282 207 538 443 302 136 466 97 218 282 208

[6] Which approach to transgender sports policy do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Black or

. Under No . . . Very Somewhat
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College Afrlc'an White Latino liberal liberal Moderate
American
Support a federal ban on
transgender women and girls
laying on female sports teams to
playing b 27 24 33 21 29 31 21 33 22 44 12 22 48

set clear national rules and
reduce political conflict over this
issue

Oppose federal transgender

sports bans and support letting

school districts and athletic 63 66 58 70 60 57 72 53 69 48 84 67 41
organizations set participation

policies based on local needs

Don't know 10 10 9 8 10 12 7 14 9 8 4 11 11
Weighted N 745 463 282 207 538 443 302 136 466 97 218 282 208
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[71 Which approach to economic policy do you prefer, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

Focus on building more—housing,
infrastructure, and clean energy—
by streamlining approvals and
loosening regulations, even if that
means less government oversight
and fewer restrictions on
developers

Focus on making growth more
equitable—by enforcing strong
public standards and limiting
corporate influence, even if that
means slower timelines and more
constraints on how and where
things get built

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

31

62

745

29

64

463

35

59

282

Under
45

37

58

207

45+

29

63

538

No
College

35

57

443

College

25

69

302

Black or
African
American

34

52

14

136

White Latino

29

65

466

44

53

97

Very Somewhat

liberal

25

70

218

liberal

28

66

282

Moderate

39

51

10
208



